

August 28, 2019

Steven Soychak Landman Energy Management Program Director Colorado Mesa University 1100 North Avenue Dominguez Hall, 301H Grand Junction, CO 81501

RE: AAPL Accreditation

**Dear Program Director:** 

Congratulations. After a detailed review by the Accreditation Committee, the Executive Committee of the American Association of Professional Landmen ("AAPL") has approved the Colorado Mesa University, Energy Management Program (the "Program") for accreditation in accordance with the current guidelines of the AAPL Accreditation Committee. This determination is based upon the submitted application and the completed evaluation performed by the Accreditation Committee. This accreditation entitles the Program to the full benefits of accreditation with an effective date of September 1, 2019 and is valid for five (5) years expiring August 31, 2024. Prior to the expiration date, the Program will need to contact the AAPL to ensure that a review is completed, and any material changes of the Program are communicated. It is the responsibility of the Program to ensure this process progresses and a lapse of accreditation does not occur. The Program is subject to any changes to the AAPL Accreditation Committee Policy and application, so please ensure that the current Accreditation Committee Policy and application are reviewed annually.

AAPL's approval of the Program provides enrolled students and graduates of the Program many benefits including additional experiential credit when applying for AAPL certifications upon graduation, student memberships, complimentary access to certain AAPL education events, eligibility to apply for AAPL scholarships through the Landman Scholarship Trust (certain additional restrictions may apply). The Director of the Program, shall be required to attend the annual meeting of the AAPL Landman Scholarship Trust ("LST") in Fort Worth, Texas held each January and provide a Program report to the Accreditation Committee and the LST Trustees detailing the Program's demographics, accomplishments, needs, curriculum changes, student association activities and further details about the Program as may be requested by AAPL. All benefits of Accreditation cited in this letter are reviewed annually and subject to change.

We look forward to working closely with you and others in the Program and wish the students the best of luck.

Respectfully,

Nancy McCaskell, CPL

Accreditation Committee Chair

Wendy Dalton, CPL

Landman Scholarship Trust Chair

Melanie Bell, CPL

AAPL Executive Vice President

Melanes Bell